

GAHC010185652025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4794/2025

KUMAR BIKASH NATH
S/O- LATE ANIL KUMAR NATH, R/O- VILL.- HENGALPARA, P.O.
HENGALPARA, DIST. DARRANG, ASSAM, PIN- 784148.

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM AND 6
ORS
HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, GUWAHATI, ASSAM-781006.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA MAIN ROAD
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM-781019.

3:THE UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN UGC
BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG
NEW DELHI-110002.

4:THE VICE CHANCELLOR
GAUHATI UNIVERSITY
GOPINATH BORDOLOI NAGAR
JALUKBARI
GUWAHATI
ASSAM-781014.

5:THE PRINCIPAL JAGIROAD COLLEGE
DIST. MORIGAON
P.O. MORIGAON

ASSAM
PIN- 782410.

6:SAMARJYOTI BAISHYA
FACULTY OF RETAIL MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT UNDER B.VOC
PROGRAMME
JAGIROAD COLLEGE
DIST. MORIGAON
P.O. MORIGAON
ASSAM-782410.

7:THE GOVERNING BODY
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT JAGIROAD COLLEGE
DIST. MORIGAON
P.O. MORIGAON
ASSAM-782410

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR P R SARMA, MS P DEVI

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HIGHER EDU, SC, G U, SC, U G C

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN
ORDER**

24.10.2025

Heard Mr. P.R. Sarma, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. S.K. Das, learned counsel for the respondent No.5, Mr. Y.N. Mahanta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. A. Chamuah, learned standing counsel, UGC, for the respondent No.3 and Mr. R.C. Alom, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. P.J. Phukan, learned standing counsel, Gauhati University, for the respondent No.4.

Mr. Das submits that he has already filed one interlocutory application for modification of the order dated 20.08.2025, but the same has not been listed before this Court today and he prays for listing the matter along with the interlocutory application filed by him after a week.

Prayer is allowed.

Registry shall list the matter on 10.11.2025 along with the I.A.

Sd/- Robin Phuikan
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant